
Enclosure 3

Updated: 05/08/2015

Date: 6/23/2017

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

Subtotal Non-FSP Programs

Total CSS Expenditures

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 
Fiscal Year 2014-15

Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary
County: Plumas

Community Services and Supports Component
Total (Gross) Mental Health 

Expenditures
FSP Programs

Subtotal FSP Programs $0
Non-FSP Programs

Outpatient & Out-reach Services $2,284,218

CSS Administration $113,999
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds

$2,483,462

CSS Evaluation

$2,369,463
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs $2,369,463

Wrap Around Services $47,518
Sierra House $37,727



Enclosure 3 

Updated: 05/08/2015

Date: 6/23/2017

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15

1
2
3

$153,106

Subtotal PEI Programs-Other $4,639

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention $210,039
PEI Programs-Other

$4,639

$20,000
$133,106

$138,539

$385,131
$17,347

$0
$367,784

Total PEI Expenditures

Prevention and Early Intervention Component

PEI Evaluation

Plumas Co. MH Services

Program Consultants

PEI Administration

Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention & Early Intervention and Other

Plumas

PEI Programs-Prevention
Prevention-CalMHSA
Plumas Co. MH Services

Plumas Co. Child & Family Svcs

County:

PEI Programs-Early Intervention
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                       
Fiscal Year 2014-15

Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

(A)

Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures

$71,500



Enclosure 3

Updated: 05/08/2015

Date: 6/23/2017

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25

$0

$0

(A)

$110,775
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$116,000

$0

$5,225

$0

County:

$0

Innovation Programs
Plumas County Office of Education

Total (Gross) Mental Health 
Expenditures

Plumas

Innovation Component

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                                               
Fiscal Year 2014-15

Innovation (INN) Summary

$0
$0
$0

Innovation Administration
Total Innovation Expenditures

Innovation Evaluation $0
Subtotal

$0
$0
$0
$0

$110,775

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0



Enclosure 3

Updated: 05/08/2015

Date: 6/23/2017

WET Funding Category
Workforce Staffing Support
Training and Technical Assistance
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs
Residency and Internship Programs
Financial Incentive Programs

Total WET Expenditures $42,177

Plumas

(A)

$40,277

WET Administration $1,900

Workforce Education and Training Component

Total WET Programs $40,277

Total (Gross) Mental Health 
Expenditures

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for 
Fiscal Year 2014-15

Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary
County:



Enclosure 3

Updated: 05/08/2015

Date: 6/23/2017

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12

Technological Needs Projects
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13

Total CFTN Expenditures $7,101
$7,101

Capital Facility Administration

$6,781
$320

$0

$6,781

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 
Fiscal Year 2014-15

Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

Total Technological Needs Expenditures
Technological Needs Administration
Total TN Projects

Capital Facility Projects

Plumas

Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects

(A)

County:

Total (Gross)  Mental Health 
Expenditures

Total Capital Facility Expenditures

Total CF Projects $0

Cont'd implementation of the Elec.Health Rec.



Enclosure 3

Updated: 07/24/2015

Date: 6/23/2017

Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity 
Building $0

WET Regional Partnerships

PEI Statewide Projects $0

$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 
Fiscal Year 2014-15

Other MHSA Funds Summary
Plumas

(A)
Total (Gross) Expenditures

County:



Enclosure 3

Updated: 05/08/2015

Date: 6/23/2017

Unencumbered Housing Funds
$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report 
Fiscal Year 2014-15

Unencumbered Housing Funds Summary
County: Plumas

(A)
Total (Gross) Expenditures



Enclosure 3

Updated: 07/24/2015

TABLE A

COUNTY: DATE: 6/23/2017

yes

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

1

a $1,036,913 $1,036,913

b $0 $0

c $29,598 $0 $29,598

d $0 $0 $0 $69,000 $0 $0 $0 $0 $69,000

e $0 $0 $0 $0 -$334,523 $0 $0 $0 -$334,523

f $978,004 $43,368 $364,028 $71,500 $426,882 $2,074 $0 $24,925 $1,910,781

g $370,868 $3,405 $71,272 $866 $2,190 $2,126 $0 $25,075 $475,802

h $1,707,853 $455,428 $113,857 $0 $0 $2,277,138

i $1,327,637 $354,036 $88,509 $0 $0 $1,770,182

j $118,764 $14,427 $5,161 $11,034 $7,813 $154 $0 $390 $157,743

k $4,503,126 $870,664 $642,827 $181,998 $102,362 $4,354 $0 $50,390 $0 $1,036,913 $7,392,634

2

a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve $0 $0 $0 $0

b FY 2014-15 MHSA Revenue Received $1,858,387 $495,570 $123,892 $2,477,849

c FY 2014-15 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds $15,902 $3,075 $2,270 $643 $361 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,875 $25,126

d $1,874,289 $498,645 $126,162 $643 $361 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,875 $2,502,975

3

A

a $0 $0

b $29,598 $29,598

c $12,579 $12,579

d $0 $0

e $0 $7,101 $7,101

f $71,272 $0 $71,272

g $1,707,853 $365,028 $44,728 $0 $2,117,609

h $501,303 $0 $0 $0 $501,303

i $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$2,209,156 $365,028 $116,000 $42,177 $7,101 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,739,462

j $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

B

a 1991 Realignment $0

b Behavioral Health Subaccount $0

c $274,306 $20,103 $294,409

d $2,483,462 $385,131 $116,000 $42,177 $7,101 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,033,871

e $2,483,462 $385,131 $116,000 $42,177 $7,101 $0 $0 $0 $0 $3,033,871

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(d), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(e). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2014-152

MHSA Funds

FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds

FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds

Annual Mental Health Services Act  Revenue and Expenditure Report 
FY 2014-15 Summary

Total-All 
Components

Workforce 
Education and 

Training

Community 
Services and 

Supports

PEI Statewide 
Projects 
Funds

Innovation WET Regional 
PartnershipsTTACB Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 
Facilities and 
Technological 

Needs

Prevention 
and Early 

Intervention

Plumas

FY 2013-14 Funds

Other

Total Program Expenditures

TOTAL MHSA and Other Funds

FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds

FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds

FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds

Interest

FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds

Fiscal Year 2014-15

Other Funds

Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years1

FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds

MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2014-15

Unencumbered 
Housing Funds

FY 2014-15 MHSA Funds

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

Cumulative Interest

Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2014-153

FY 2012-13 Funds

TOTAL

TOTAL

FY 2008-09 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2007-08 Funds



Enclosure 3

Updated: 07/24/2015

yes

(A) (B) (C) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (I) (J) (K)

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA?  (Y/N)

Total-All 
Components

Workforce 
Education and 

Training

Community 
Services and 

Supports

PEI Statewide 
Projects 
Funds

Innovation WET Regional 
PartnershipsTTACB Prudent 

Reserve

Capital 
Facilities and 
Technological 

Needs

Prevention 
and Early 

Intervention

Fiscal Year 2014-15 Unencumbered 
Housing Funds

4

a $0 $0

b $0 $0

c $0 $0

5

a $0

b $0

c $0

d $0

e $0

f $0

g $0

h $0

i $0

j $0

k $0

l TOTAL $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0 $0

6

a $1,039,788 $1,039,788

b $0 $0

c $0 $0 $0

d $0 $0 $0 $56,421 $0 $0 $0 $0 $56,421

e $0 $0 $0 $0 -$334,523 $0 $0 $0 -$334,523

f $978,004 $43,368 $364,028 $71,500 $419,781 $2,074 $0 $24,925 $1,903,680

g $370,868 $3,405 $0 $866 $2,190 $2,126 $0 $25,075 $404,530

h $0 $90,400 $69,129 $0 $0 $159,529

i $826,334 $354,036 $88,509 $0 $0 $1,268,879

j $1,858,387 $495,570 $123,892 $0 $0 $0 $0 $2,477,849

k $134,666 $17,502 $7,431 $11,677 $8,174 $154 $0 $390 $0 $179,994

l TOTAL $4,168,259 $1,004,281 $652,989 $140,464 $95,622 $4,354 $0 $50,390 $0 $1,039,788 $7,156,147

 

Amount Name

$294,209 Title

Phone

Email

FY 2014-15 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

559 679-2541

gcernst@sbcglobal.net

FY 2008-09 Funds

RER Contact Person

Interest 

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2013-14 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2012-13 Funds

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2014-15 Funds

Gary C. ErnstEstimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2014-15

Federal Financial Participation (FFP) Fiscal Consultant

TABLE B7

FY 2006-07 Funds

Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund6

FY 2007-08 Funds

Local Prudent Reserve Balance

Interest 

Local Prudent Reserve

FY 2006-07 Funds

FY 2007-08 Funds

FY 2009-10 Funds

FY 2013-14 Funds

FY 2012-13

FY 2013-14

Adjustments5

FY 2011-12 Funds

FY 2008-09 Funds

FY 2010-11 Funds

FY 2014-15

Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN4



Enclosure 3

Updated: 05/08/2015

County:

Date: 6/23/2017

FY Amount Reason For Adjustment

TOTAL $0
$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for                                        Fiscal 
Year 2014-15

Adjustments Summary

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match Total 
Adjustments recorded on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.



Enclosure 3

Updated: 07/24/2015

6 Total Unspent funds in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.

1 Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report
FY 2014-15

END NOTES:

7 The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2014-15 and attributable to MHSA funds.

5 Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA 
Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount. 

2 DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when determining the total 
State MHSA Fund revenue to be reported on the FY 2014-15 RER.  The report is available at:  
http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html

4 WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the 
previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve.  The amount of 
funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount.  The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or 
Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount.  For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal 
zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve. 

3 Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary 
Worksheets. 


	CSS 
	PEI
	INN
	WET
	CFTN
	Other MHSA Funds
	Unencumbered Housing Funds
	RER Summary
	Adjustments Summary
	End Notes

