Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Community Services and Supports (CSS) Summary

County: Plumas Date: 6/23/2017

	Total (Gross) Mental Health
Community Services and Supports Component	Expenditures
FSP Programs	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13 14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	
Subtotal FSP Programs	\$0
Non-FSP Programs	
1 Outpatient & Out-reach Services	\$2,284,218
2 Wrap Around Services	\$47,518
3 Sierra House	\$37,727
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
Subtotal Non-FSP Programs	\$2,369,463
Total FSP and Non-FSP Programs	\$2,369,463
CSS Evaluation	
CSS Administration	\$113,999
CSS MHSA Housing Program Assigned Funds	0.400.100
Total CSS Expenditures	\$2,483,46

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Prevention and Early Intervention (PEI) Summary

Date: 6/23/2017

County: Flumas	Date: 6/23/201
	(A)
Prevention and Early Intervention Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
PEI Programs-Prevention	· ·
1 Prevention-CalMHSA	\$20,000
2 Plumas Co. MH Services	\$133,100
3	·
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14	
15	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention	\$153,100
PEI Programs-Early Intervention	
1 Plumas Co. Child & Family Svcs	\$71,500
2 Plumas Co. MH Services	\$138,539
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
14 15	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention	\$210,039
PEI Programs-Other	Ψ210,035
1 Program Consultants	\$4,63
2	Ψ1,550
3	
Subtotal PEI Programs-Other	\$4,63
Subtotal PEI Programs-Prevention & Early Intervention and Other	\$367,784
PEI Evaluation	\$1
PEI Administration	\$17,34
Total PEI Expenditures	\$385,13

Updated: 05/08/2015

County: Plumas

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Innovation (INN) Summary

County: Plumas **Date:** 6/23/2017

	(A)
Innovation Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
Innovation Programs	
1 Plumas County Office of Education	\$110,775
2	\$0
3	\$0
4	\$0
5	\$0
6	\$0
7	\$0
8	\$0
9	\$0
10	\$0
11	\$0
12	\$0
13	\$0
14	\$0
15	\$0
16	\$0
17	\$0
18	\$0
19	\$0
20	\$0
21	\$0
22	\$0
23	\$0
24	\$0
25	\$0
Subtotal	\$110,775
Innovation Evaluation	\$0
Innovation Administration	\$5,225
Total Innovation Expenditures	\$116,000

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Fiscal Year 2014-15 Workforce Education and Training (WET) Summary

County: Plumas Date: 6/23/2017

	(A)
Workforce Education and Training Component	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
WET Funding Category	
Workforce Staffing Support	\$40,277
Training and Technical Assistance	
Mental Health Career Pathways Programs	
Residency and Internship Programs	
Financial Incentive Programs	
Total WET Programs	\$40,277
WET Administration	\$1,900
Total WET Expenditures	\$42,177

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15 Capital Facilities/Technological Needs (CF/TN) Summary

County: Plumas **Date:** 6/23/2017

	(A)
Capital Facility/Technological Needs Projects	Total (Gross) Mental Health Expenditures
Capital Facility Projects	
1	
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
Total CF Projects	\$0
Capital Facility Administration	
Total Capital Facility Expenditures	\$0
Technological Needs Projects	
1 Cont'd implementation of the Elec.Health Rec.	\$6,781
2	
3	
4	
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	
11	
12	
13	
Total TN Projects	\$6,781
Technological Needs Administration	\$320
Total Technological Needs Expenditures	\$7,101
Total CFTN Expenditures	\$7,101

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15 Other MHSA Funds Summary

 County:
 Plumas
 Date:
 6/23/2017

	(A) Total (Gross) Expenditures
Training, Technical Assistance and Capacity	
Building	\$0
WET Regional Partnerships	\$0
PEI Statewide Projects	\$0

Updated: 07/24/2015

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report Fiscal Year 2014-15 Unencumbered Housing Funds Summary

County:	Plumas	Date:	6/23/2017
---------	--------	-------	-----------

	(A) Total (Gross) Expenditures
Unencumbered Housing Funds	\$0

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2014-15 Summary

TABLE A

 COUNTY:
 Plumas
 DATE:
 6/23/2017

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N) yes

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(I)	(J)	(K)
Fiscal Year 2014-15	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	PEI Statewide Projects Funds	Unencumbered Housing Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
1 Unspent Funds Available From Prior Fiscal Years ¹											
a Local Prudent Reserve										\$1,036,913	\$1,036,913
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0							\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$29,598	\$0						\$29,598
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$69,000	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			\$69,000
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-\$334,523	\$0	\$0	\$0			-\$334,523
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$978,004	\$43,368	\$364,028	\$71,500	\$426,882	\$2,074	\$0	\$24,925			\$1,910,781
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$370,868	\$3,405	\$71,272	\$866	\$2,190	\$2,126	\$0	\$25,075			\$475,802
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$1,707,853	\$455,428	\$113,857	\$0	\$0						\$2,277,138
i FY 2013-14 Funds	\$1,327,637	\$354,036	\$88,509	\$0	\$0						\$1,770,182
j Cumulative Interest	\$118,764	\$14,427	\$5,161	\$11,034	\$7,813	\$154	\$0	\$390			\$157,743
k TOTAL	\$4,503,126	\$870,664	\$642,827	\$181,998	\$102,362	\$4,354	\$0	\$50,390	\$0	\$1,036,913	\$7,392,634
2 MHSA Funds Revenue in FY 2014-15 ²											
a Transfer of funds from the Local Prudent Reserve	\$0	\$0								\$0	\$0
b FY 2014-15 MHSA Revenue Received	\$1,858,387	\$495,570	\$123,892								\$2,477,849
c FY 2014-15 Interest Earned on MHSA Funds	\$15,902	\$3,075	\$2,270	\$643	\$361	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,875	\$25,126
d TOTAL	\$1,874,289	\$498,645	\$126,162	\$643	\$361	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$2,875	\$2,502,975
3 Expenditure and Funding Sources for FY 2014-15 ³											
A MHSA Funds											
a FY 2006-07 MHSA Funds				\$0							\$0
b FY 2007-08 MHSA Funds				\$29,598							\$29,598
c FY 2008-09 MHSA Funds				\$12,579							\$12,579
d FY 2009-10 MHSA Funds				\$0							\$0
e FY 2010-11 MHSA Funds				\$0	\$7,101						\$7,101
f FY 2011-12 MHSA Funds			\$71,272	\$0							\$71,272
g FY 2012-13 MHSA Funds	\$1,707,853	\$365,028	\$44,728	\$0							\$2,117,609
h FY 2013-14 MHSA Funds	\$501,303	\$0	\$0	\$0							\$501,303
i FY 2014-15 MHSA Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0							\$0
MHSA Net Expenditures Subtotal for FY 2014-15	\$2,209,156	\$365,028	\$116,000	\$42,177	\$7,101	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$2,739,462
j Interest	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$0
B Other Funds											
a 1991 Realignment											\$0
b Behavioral Health Subaccount											\$0
c Other	\$274,306	\$20,103									\$294,409
d TOTAL MHSA and Other Funds	\$2,483,462	\$385,131	\$116,000	\$42,177	\$7,101	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0		\$3,033,871
e Total Program Expenditures	\$2,483,462	\$385,131	\$116,000	\$42,177	\$7,101	\$0	\$0		\$0		\$3,033,871

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Program Expenditures, 3(d), MUST match Total Expenditure Funding Sources, 3(e). If ERROR, recheck and correct.

PEI Statewide Funds assigned to CalMHSA? (Y/N)	yes

	(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)	(F)	(G)	(H)	(1)	(J)	(K)
Fiscal Year 2014-15	Community Services and Supports	Prevention and Early Intervention	Innovation	Workforce Education and Training	Capital Facilities and Technological Needs	TTACB	WET Regional Partnerships	DEI Statowido	Unencumbered Housing Funds	Prudent Reserve	Total-All Components
4 Transfers to Prudent Reserve, WET, CFTN ⁴											
a FY 2012-13	\$0										\$0
b FY 2013-14	\$0										\$0
c FY 2014-15	\$0										\$0
5 Adjustments ⁵											
a Local Prudent Reserve											\$0
b FY 2006-07 Funds											\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds											\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds											\$0
e FY 2009-10 Funds											\$0
f FY 2010-11 Funds											\$0
g FY 2011-12 Funds											\$0
h FY 2012-13 Funds											\$0
i FY 2013-14 Funds											\$0
j FY 2014-15 Funds											\$0
k Interest											\$0
I TOTAL	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
6 Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund ⁶											
a Local Prudent Reserve Balance										\$1,039,788	\$1,039,788
b FY 2006-07 Funds				\$0							\$0
c FY 2007-08 Funds				\$0	\$0						\$0
d FY 2008-09 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$56,421	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0			\$56,421
e FY 2009-10 Funds	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	-\$334,523	\$0	\$0	\$0			-\$334,523
f FY 2010-11 Funds	\$978,004	\$43,368	\$364,028	\$71,500	\$419,781	\$2,074	\$0	\$24,925			\$1,903,680
g FY 2011-12 Funds	\$370,868	\$3,405	\$0	\$866	\$2,190	\$2,126	\$0	\$25,075			\$404,530
h FY 2012-13 Funds	\$0	\$90,400	\$69,129	\$0	\$0						\$159,529
i FY 2013-14 Funds	\$826,334	\$354,036	\$88,509	\$0	\$0						\$1,268,879
j FY 2014-15 Funds	\$1,858,387	\$495,570	\$123,892	\$0	\$0		\$0		\$0		\$2,477,849
k Interest	\$134,666	\$17,502	\$7,431	\$11,677	\$8,174	\$154	\$0	\$390	\$0		\$179,994
I TOTAL	\$4,168,259	\$1,004,281	\$652,989	\$140,464	\$95,622	\$4,354	\$0	\$50,390	\$0	\$1,039,788	\$7,156,147

IA		

	Estimated FFP Revenue Generated In FY 2014-15	Amount
Federal Financial Participation (FFP)		\$294,209

RER Contact Person					
Name Gary C. Ernst					
Title	Fiscal Consultant				
Phone 559 679-2541					
Email	gcernst@sbcglobal.net				

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report for Year 2014-15 Adjustments Summary

Fiscal

County:	
Date:	6/23/2017

FY	Amount	Reason For Adjustment
TOTAL	\$0	
•	\$0	

NOTE TO COUNTY: Total Adjustments recorded in the Adjustments Summary worksheet MUST match Total Adjustments recorded on the RER Summary Worksheet. If ERROR, recheck and correct.

Annual Mental Health Services Act Revenue and Expenditure Report FY 2014-15

END NOTES:

- ¹ Total unspent funds from prior fiscal years MUST match the Total Unspent Funds in the Local MHS Fund from prior year RER.
- ² DHCS will utilize the allocation report provided by the SCO and counties should utilize the same report when determining the total State MHSA Fund revenue to be reported on the FY 2014-15 RER. The report is available at: http://www.sco.ca.gov/ard_payments_mentalhealthservicefund.html
- ³ Expenditure funding sources for each component must equal the total program expenditures as reported on the Component Summary Worksheets.
- ⁴ WIC Section 5892(b) permits a County to use up to 20 percent of the average amount of funds allocated to the county for the previous five years to fund technological needs and capital facilities, human resource needs, and a prudent reserve. The amount of funds transferred from CSS will be reported in the CSS column as a negative amount. The funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve should be reflected as a positive amount. For each year reported, the amount transferred from CSS should equal zero when added to the funds transferred into WET, CFTN, or Prudent Reserve.
- ⁵ Payments from the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a negative amount. Receipts into the MHSA Fund should be reflected in the Adjustments section as a positive amount.
- ⁶ Total Unspent funds in the Local MHS Fund will auto populate for each Fiscal Year.
- ⁷ The FFP amount represents the estimated FFP revenue generated in FY 2014-15 and attributable to MHSA funds.